

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

Model	Product	Code
HONDA ADV 350 2021+	Front Fender Beak Extension	FB-HADV21



CONTENTS

1. 1 pcs Plastic part
2. 1 pcs Inox part (I2-FF-HADV)
3. 2 pcs M6X15 Round head allen screws
4. 2 pcs M6X30 Round head allen screws
5. 4 pcs 6X18 Washers
6. 1 pcs 5X15 Washers
7. 2 pcs M6 Safety nuts
8. 2 pcs M6 Sliding nuts

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

The main product is made of plastic ABS 3mm thick, in glossy black color.
The auxiliary blade is made of inox 2mm thick.
The screws-nuts-washers are galvanized.



These are the contents you will find inside the product package as well as a card containing the link to download the leaflet with the detailed installation instructions and step-by-step rich photographic material.

Before starting the installation, read the instructions carefully so that you know if you have the right tools and skills, otherwise contact a professional.

The product is for race use only

For any further information please do not hesitate to contact us: Tel.: +30 2108075387 Email: info@c-racer.com



Remove the clips on the sides of the front part, right & left. Press the center of the clip and remove it, as shown in the photo.



Place the sliding nuts, as the photo shows. Make sure they are in the center of the holes.



Remove the center screw, behind the plastic cover.



Install the part using the small washer as shown in the photo. Press the part on the plastic cover.



Place the plastic fender in place and install the screws, as shown in the photo.
ATTENTION: the screws do not go vertically on the plastic, but diagonally. Test the inclination of the screws before installing them so as you make sure you understand exactly how they are placed.



Install the screws and nuts as shown in the photo and secure them very tight.



This will be your final result. Have a nice ride.